



Date: June 02, 2020

Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra - Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code – 532515	Scrip Code - TVTODAY

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Subject : Intimation regarding discontinuation of transmission of Current Affairs News</u> <u>Channel "Dilli Aajtak"</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the Board of the Directors of the Company has decided to discontinue the transmission and operations of one of its Current Affairs News Channel "Dilli Aajtak" (DAT) with effect from June 30, 2020.

The Channel "Dilli Aajtak" contributes less than 1% to the total revenues of the Company (total income from DAT for the financial year ended March 31, 2020 was Rs. 370.93 lakhs out of the total income Rs. 89,956.52 lakhs of the Company). The net worth contribution by DAT was also negligible. Further, the business of DAT has not grown over the years, hence it is not viable to continue with the transmission and operations of DAT. Also, services of some of the people working in channel 'Dilli Aajtak' can be utilised more effectively in supporting the operations of the flagship channel of the Company viz. AajTak.

It is pertinent to mention that since the channel 'Dilli Aajtak' comprises of insignificant portion of business of the Company, therefore the said discontinuation shall not have any material impact on overall business of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For T.V. Today Network Limited

(Ashish Sabharwal) Group Head – Secretarial & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Email ID: ashish.sabharwal@intoday.com

